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Alex Stewart (Assayers) Argentina SA
(Inspection Division)
Esmeralda 961, 6º "G"
Buenos Aires
Argentina
T: +54 11 4311 0067
F: +54 11 4314 1547
E: jcmorandeyra@alexstewartinternational.com
Juan Carlos Morandeyra

Alex Stewart (Assayers) Argentina SA
(Aquaculture, Agriculture, Environmental
and Food Analytical Services)
Laboratorio De Alimentos
Tucuman 4676
B7602CNL, Mar Del Plata
Argentina
T: +54 223 480 8394
F: +54 223 480 8393
E: pdaniel@alexstewartinternational.com
Peter Daniel

Alex Stewart Assayers (Argentina) SA
(Geochemical and Environmental
Division)
Rodriguez Peña 1140, Luzuriaga
Maipu
M5516 BBX Mendoza
Argentina
T: +54 261 493 2253
F: +54 261 493 1603
E: molmedo@alexstewartinternational.com
Mauricio Olmedo

Alex Stewart International (Australia)
Pty Ltd
Suite 402, Level 4
51 Rawson Street
Epping NSW 2121
Australia
T: +61 2 9868 2318
F: +61 2 9868 2038
E: cweidong@alexstewartinternational.com
Chen Weidong

Alex Stewart International Do Brasil
Serv. De Insp. Ltda
Avenida Paraíso No. 847
Bairro Olímpico
São Caetano Do Sul, Sp 09571-200
Brazil
T: +55 11 4238 7088
F: +55 11 4238 8886
E: wfaifer@alexstewartinternational.com
Wilson Faifer

Alex Stewart Armazens Gerais Do
Brasil Ltda
Avenida Portugal, 1740-Sl.32
Ribeirao De Preto
Estdo Do Sao Paulo, Sp 14020-380
Brazil
T: +55 3916 6261
E: fvaz@alexstewartinternational.com
Fernando Vaz

Alex Stewart (Assayers)/Bulgaria Eood
8 “6th September” Str.
Bourgas
Bulgaria
T: +359 56 842162
F: +359 56 843910
E: npramatarov@alexstewartinternational.com
Nik Pramatarov

Alex Stewart Intercorp Chile Y Cia Ltda
(Inspection and Analytical Services)
Avenida Quilin No 2910
Macul
Santiago
Chile
T: +56 2 410 0400
F: +56 2 238 7377
E: fblaitt@alexstewartinternational.com
Fernando Blaitt

Alex Stewart (Assayers) Ltd China
Bldg.19 Shanghai Shipping Research Inst.
No.600 Minsheng Road
Shanghai P.C. 200134
China
T: +86 21 586 03193
F: +86 21 688 62646
E: jzhang@alexstewartinternational.com
James Zhang

Alex Stewart (Assayers) – Ecuador
Cia. Ltda. (Inspection and Analytical
Services)
Manuel De Luzarraga (Ex Calle Oreana) #
200 Panama, Edificio Panama, First Floor
Office # 101, Guayaquil
Ecuador
T: +5934 256 2027
F: +5934 256 6559
E: fgonzalez@alexstewartinternational.com
Eng. Franklin González Zambrano

Alex Stewart Inspection Egypt Ltd
A.S.I.E
8 Elmanial St. El Rodha
Elmanial, Appt.4
Cairo
Egypt
T: +202 362 45 37; +202 23624537
F: +202 365 5542; +202 23655542
E: relayat@alexstewartinternational.com
Ragheb El Ayat

Alex Stewart Inspection Estonia LLC
Paavli 6A
10412 Tallinn
Republic of Estonia
T: +372 6 181 390
F: +372 6 181 395
E: rspatar@alexstewartinternational.com
Raivo Spatar

Alex Stewart Agriculture Ltd
Vrijenburglaan 59
2994 CD Barendrecht
Netherlands
T: +44 151 525 1488
F: +44 151 530 1563
E: gforbes@alexstewartinternational.com
Glenn Forbes

M/S Stewart Surveyors & Assayers
Pvt Ltd (Inspection and Analytical
Services)
103/104 Gulab Bldg
1st Floor, 237 - P.D. Mello Road, Opp. Gpo
Fort Mumbai 400 001
India
T: +91 22 2265 1887
F: +91 22 2262 2500
E: afernandes@alexstewartinternational.com
Allen Fernandes

Pt. Asia Semesta Alam (Alex Stewart
Assayers Indonesia)
Jl. Kramat No. 40
Cilandak Timur
Suite 201, Jakarta Selatan 12560
Indonesia
T: +62 21 781 6437
F: +62 21 782 8004
E: spramana@alexstewartinternational.com
Stephan Pramana

Alex Stewart International Ltd Iran
3rd Floor, No.36 Garmsar Sharghi St
Shiraz Jonobi Ave
Molasadra 14358
Tehran
Iran
T: +98 21 880 51678
F: +98 21 880 51677
E: mzahedi@alexstewartinternational.com
Captain Masoud Zahedi

Alex Stewart Assayers (Far East) Ltd
4-B, Asa-Higashiyama Bldg
4-13 Higashiyama 1-Chome
Meguro-Ku
Tokyo 153-0043
Japan
T: +81 3 3710 6846
F: +81 3 3710 6847
E: kmatsumoto@alexstewartinternational.com
Kozo Matsumoto

Alex Stewart International Corporation
Kazakhstan (Inspection, Analytical and
Geochemical Services)
42 "V" Ivalinov Street
Almaty 50059
Republic of Kazakhstan
T: +7 727 271 71 77
F: +7 727 271 71 27
E: bmakanov@alexstewartinternational.com
Baurzhan Makanov

ASA Far East Korea
Room 1303, Riverview Bldg.
68-19 Chungdam Dong
Kangnam-Ku
Seoul
Korea
T: +82 2 3443 4341
F: +82 2 3443 4342
E: cdlee@alexstewartinternational.com
Cd Lee

Alex Stewart International
Corporation (Latvia) Ltd
1, Lochu Street
Ventspils
LV-3601
Latvia
T: +371 6362 1209
F: +371 6362 1209
E: jsalashny@alexstewartinternational.com
Jakov Salashny

Alex Stewart (Assayers) Macedonia
(Albania, Greece, Kosovo, Serbia)
Skopje Representative Office
Str. Ivo Lola Ribar No. 39/2-6
1000 Skopje
Republic of Macedonia
T: +389 2 312 8888
F: +389 2 311 5398
E: gisjanovski@alexstewartinternational.com
Goran Isjanovski

Alex Stewart (Malaysia) Sdn Bhd
2-C, Jalan Masjid Negeri
11600 Penang
Malaysia
T: +60 4 656 5486
F: +60 4 659 6214
E: kvadivelu@alexstewartinternational.com
Krishan Vadivelu

Alex Stewart Environmental
Services AS (Inspection and Analytical
Services)
Tyssedalsvn. 16
N-5750
Odda
Norway
T: +47 53 65 03 80
F: +47 53 65 03 81
E: amoe@alexstewartinternational.com
Arild Moe

Alex Stewart (Assayers) Del Peru S.R.L.
(Inspection and Analytical Services)
Los Negocios 420
Surquillo
Lima 34
Peru
T: +51 1 221 1315
F: + 51 1 221 1278
E: eparedes@alexstewartinternational.com
Eustaquio Paredes

Alex Stewart Intercorp Inspection
Philippines Inc – Cebu
Room 206 Cardoc Incorporated Bldg
No. 5 General Maxilom Avenue
Cebu City 6000
Philippines
T: +63 32 234 4400
F: +63 32 234 4133
E: pwebster@alexstewartinternational.com
Peter Webster

Alex Stewart International
Corporation Portugal
Rua Da Boa Vista, 49-2nd
1200-066 Lisbon
Portugal
T: +351 21 8874 572
F: +351 30 9924772
E: acabral@alexstewartinternational.com
Antonio Da Costa Cabral

Alex Stewart International
Corporation Srl
No.5, Serban Voda Street
3 Rd Floor
Apt.4 Posca3 L Code 90038
Constanta
Romania
T: +40 241 616 321
F: +40 241 616 322
E: ldelibas@alexstewartinternational.com
Levent Delibas

Alex Stewart International Rwanda Sarl
PO Box 70 58
Kigali
Rwanda
T: +250 50 43 09
F: +250 50 44 21
E: nmwashi@alexstewartinternational.com
Norman Nwashi

Alex Stewart Agriculture Ltd/STARC
Trading & Research Co Ltd
Al Subaiei Tower
1st Floor
King Abdulaziz Road
Al Khoba
Saudi Arabia
T: + 44 151 525 1488
F: + 44 151 530 1563
E: gforbes@alexstewartinternational.com
Glenn Forbes

Alex Stewart Assayers (S) Pte Ltd
(Inspection and Analytical Services)
85 Science Park Drive
#02-08 The Cavendish
Singapore Science Park 1
Singapore 118259
T: +65 6773 6033
F: +65 6773 2776
E: pwebster@alexstewartinternational.com
Peter Webster

Alex Stewart Assayers Iberica
Parque Empresarial Inbisa-Erandio
Sector Q-Edificio A-Nave 14
48950 Asua-Erandio
(Bizkaia) Spain
T: +34 94 447 77 35
F: +34 94 447 33 90
E: ehurtado@alexstewartinternational.com
Eduardo Hurtado

ASA Far East Taiwan
4f. No.166-22, Shen-Aokenng Road
Keelung City 20142
Taiwan
T: +886 2 2458 4896
F: +886 2 2468 4362
E: jchen@alexstewartinternational.com
Johnny Chen

Alex Stewart International (Thailand) Co.
Ltd (Inspection and Analytical
Services)
Bangna Thani Bldg 8th Floor
119/17 Moo. 8, Bangna-Trad Km 3
Bangna, Bangkok 10260
Thailand
T: +66 274 694 359
F: +66 274 691 85
E: ssriyaphandh@alexstewartinternational.com
Sumedh Sriyaphandh

Alex Stewart Uluslararasi Gozetim
Buyukdere Caddesi Yunus Emre Sokak
Topcu Is Hani No. 1 Kat 5
4 Levent
Istanbul
Turkey
T: +90 212 270 0309
F: +90 212 270 9760
E: ldelibas@alexstewartinternational.com
Levent Delibas

Alex Stewart Agriculture Ltd
(Inspection and Analytical Services)
21 Sefton Business Park
Netherton
Liverpool
Merseyside L30 1RD
UK
T: +44 151 525 1488
F: +44 151 530 1563
E: kwockneforth@alexstewartinternational.com
Kate Wockneforth

Stewart Intersea LLC
Caddick Road
Knowsley Business Park
Knowsley
Merseyside L34 9HP
UK
T: +44 151 548 7777
F: +44 151 548 0714
E: pmarsh@alexstewartinternational.com
Paul Marsh

Ugas LLC (Inspection and Analytical
Services)
PO Box 260
Odessa-1
Ukraine
T: +380 48 777 6387
F: +380 48 777 6388
E: vatanov@alexstewartinternational.com
Vladimir Atanov

Alex Stewart (Assayers) Fzco
(Inspection and Analytical Services)
Unit 234c, Gold & Diamond Park
PO Box 17964
Dubai
United Arab Emirates
T: +971 434 77949
F: +971 434 77979
E: zzabadneh@alexstewartinternational.com
Ziad Zabadneh

Alex Stewart Assayers Inc
314 Rte 22 West Suite "C"
Green Brook
New Jersey NJ08812
USA
T: +1 732 529 4408
F: +1 732 529 4411
E: rhendricks@alexstewartinternational.com
Rick Hendricks

Alex Stewart International LLC
1101, 30th Street NW, Suite 305
Washington 20007
USA
T: +1 202 333 0159
F: +1 202 333 0109
E: esegura @alexstewartinterational.com
Enrique Segura

Alex Stewart (Assayers) Vietnam Ltd
6 Tran Huy Lieu, Ward 12
Phu Nhuan District
Hochiminh City
Vietnam
T: +65 6773 6033
F: +65 6773 2776
E: smohamad@alexstewartinternational.com
Selamat Mohamad

Alex Stewart International Corporation,
Zambia
PO Box 260084
Kalulushi
Republic of Zambia
T: +260 212 730205
F: +260 212 730205
E: acheverton@alexstewartinternational.com
Alan Cheverton
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Alex Stewart (International) LLC
Your Global Network of Inspection & Analytical Laboratory Services
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